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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Wednesday 17 September 2025
Anfield - Liverpool

Liverpool FC Atlético de Madrid

3 (2)
Half-Time

1 Alisson Becker   
4 Virgil van Dijk   
5 Ibrahima Konaté
7 Florian Wirtz
8 Dominik Szoboszlai
9 Alexander Isak

11 Mohamed Salah
18 Cody Gakpo
26 Andy Robertson
30 Jeremie Frimpong
38 Ryan Gravenberch

25 Giorgi Mamardashvili   
28 Freddie Woodman   
2 Joe Gomez
3 Wataru Endo
6 Milos Kerkez

10 Alexis Mac Allister
12 Conor Bradley
15 Giovanni Leoni
22 Hugo Ekitiké
73 Rio Ngumoha
76 Jayden Danns

Coach:

Arne Slot

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 20

Attempts on target 5 6

Saves 1 2

Corners 1 7

Offsides 0 1

Fouls committed 5 7

Fouls suffered 5 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 56%

Ball in play 14'50" 34'43"

Total ball in play 29'38" 62'24"

Referee:

Maurizio Mariani (ITA)
Assistant referees:

Alberto Tegoni (ITA)
Daniele Bindoni (ITA)
Fourth official:

Matteo Marcenaro (ITA)

21:00CET

45'

90'

26 Andy Robertson 4'

11 Mohamed Salah 6'

32' Y 24 Robin Le Normand

4'44''
14 Marcos Llorente

Y 15 Clément Lenglet

12 Conor Bradley
30 Jeremie Frimpong 58'

22 Hugo Ekitiké
9 Alexander Isak 58'

10 Alexis Mac Allister
18 Cody Gakpo 58'

12 Conor Bradley Y 71'

73 Rio Ngumoha
7 Florian Wirtz 74'

6 Milos Kerkez
26 Andy Robertson 86'

52' 6 Koke
22 Giacomo Raspadori

61' 9 Alexander Sørloth
7 Antoine Griezmann

61' 16 Nahuel Molina
4 Conor Gallagher

77' 18 Marc Pubill
23 Nicolás González

81' 14 Marcos Llorente

6'27''4 Virgil van Dijk R Diego Simeone

(1)
Half-Time 2

13 Jan Oblak     
4 Conor Gallagher
7 Antoine Griezmann
8 Pablo Barrios

14 Marcos Llorente
15 Clément Lenglet
20 Giuliano Simeone
21 Javier Galán
22 Giacomo Raspadori
23 Nicolás González
24 Robin Le Normand

1 Juan Musso   
31 Salvador Esquivel   
3 Matteo Ruggeri
6 Koke
9 Alexander Sørloth

12 Carlos Martín
16 Nahuel Molina
17 Dávid Hancko
18 Marc Pubill
28 Taufyk Zanzi
29 Rayane Belid

Coach:

Diego Simeone

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 10

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 3 3

Corners 5 6

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 5 9

Fouls suffered 5 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 44%

Ball in play 14'48" 27'41"

Total ball in play 29'38" 62'24"

VAR:

Marco Di Bello (ITA)
Assistant VAR:

Aleandro Di Paolo (ITA)
UEFA delegate:

João Morais (POR)

Attendance: 59,507


